

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4887 OF 2024

Mohammed Jamal Md. Raees Khan ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sunil Chavan, Advocate for the Applicant

Ms. Gauri S. Rao, APP

Mr. Amol Powar, API, Shil Diaghar Police Station, Thane City

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Earlier Bail Application was rejected by the Single Judge of this court (**Coram : N.J. Jamadar, J.**) on 5th January 2024.

2. Office is directed to place the matter before the same Court.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

amraut