

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.4887 OF 2024

Mohammed Jamal Md Raees Khan	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Jay Vohra a/w Sunil Chavan, for the Applicant.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent-State.
PSI – A.S. Tidke, Shil Daighar Police Station, Thane City, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 08th MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. In view of order passed by this Court dated 20th September, 2024, the Registry to do the needful.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)